



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India
CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: investors@aslindia.net | Web: www.aslindia.net

Date: 15th November 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: ACCURACY	To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 544598
---	--

NSE Symbol: ACCURACY

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisements of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2025 published in Financial Express (English), All India Edition and Financial Express (Gujrati) today i.e. 15th November 2025.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.aslindia.net.

This is for your information and records.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited

Shivani Palan
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No. A60685



BIRLA CABLE LIMITED
CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190
Registered Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorchata, Rewa – 486 006 (M.P.)
Telephone No. :+91-7662-400580 • Fax No. :+91-7662-400680
Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: https://www.birlacable.com

NOTICE
SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE
MENT OF
TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES
In furtherance to newspaper advertisement(s) published by the Company on 23rd July, 2025 and 20th September, 2025 respectively, Shareholders are once again informed that in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July, 2025, a Special Window has been opened for re-lodgement of transfer deeds, which were lodged prior to the deadline of 1st April, 2019 and rejected/ returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents/process or otherwise. The re-lodgement window shall remain open till 6th January, 2026.
During this period, the securities that are re-lodged for transfer (including those requests that are pending with the Company/RTA, as on date) shall be issued only in demat mode. Due process shall be followed for such transfer-cum-demat requests.
Shareholders who have missed the earlier deadline of 31st March, 2021 are encouraged to take advantage of this opportunity by furnishing the necessary documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ('RTA'), i.e. MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, Embassy 247, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400083, e-mail: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpmf.com or the Company at e-mail: investorgrievance@birlacable.com for further assistance.

For Birla Cable Limited
Sd/-
(Suman)
Company Secretary

Date : 14th November, 2025
Place : Rewa

GRP Limited
(CIN : L25191GJ1974PLC002555)
Registered Office : Plot No.8, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002 Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat
Tel no.: 022 67082600 / 2500, e-mail id : investor.relations@grpweb.com, website: www.grpweb.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	13,059.51	12,732.82	24,981.87	13,235.64	13,164.60	25,610.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	473.85	613.00	944.76	331.84	389.27	653.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	473.85	613.00	944.76	331.84	389.27	653.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.08	476.18	664.52	195.89	250.71	370.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.92	299.58	(49.60)	(31.27)	74.11	(343.43)
6	Equity Share Capital	533.33	533.33	533.33	533.33	533.33	533.33
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*Not Annualised)						
	1. Basic : (in ₹)	6.36 *	8.93 *	12.46 *	3.67 *	4.70 *	6.95 *
	2. Diluted : (in ₹)	6.36 *	8.93 *	12.46 *	3.67 *	4.70 *	6.95 *

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grpweb.com).
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
3 Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR GRP LIMITED
HARSH R. GANDHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 00133091

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2025

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai- 600042
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai – 400086
CIN : L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID : investorrelations@niyogin.in Website : www.niyogin.com

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025
Rupees in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,768.93	2,640.35	1,704.71	5,409.28	3,314.47	7,837.74	7,627.54	8,614.06	7,289.37	16,241.62	12,368.91	30,901.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.73	59.83	(210.38)	234.56	(456.92)	(978.17)	92.29	(75.91)	(404.51)	16.39	(1,391.49)	(2,226.60)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.73	59.83	(210.38)	234.56	(456.92)	(978.17)	92.29	(75.91)	(404.51)	16.39	(1,391.49)	(2,226.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.73	59.83	(210.38)	234.56	(456.92)	(978.17)	63.13	(185.26)	(424.94)	(122.12)	(1,409.28)	(1,632.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	189.99	59.83	(205.20)	249.82	(451.74)	(971.73)	78.39	(185.26)	(419.76)	(106.86)	(1,404.10)	(1,626.96)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	11,124.74	11,112.74	9,515.65	11,124.74	9,515.65	11,099.44	11,124.74	11,112.74	9,515.65	11,124.74	9,515.65	11,099.44
7	Other Equity	24,575.65	24,319.94	20,690.10	24,575.65	20,690.10	24,190.48	21,219.70	21,111.03	17,692.78	21,219.70	17,692.78	21,193.05
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Worth	35,700.39	35,432.68	30,205.75	35,700.39	30,205.75	35,289.92	32,952.94	32,796.83	27,517.89	32,952.94	27,517.89	32,899.16
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,113.10	7,379.99	6,195.68	10,113.10	6,195.68	8,915.01	15,458.30	11,265.99	6,871.46	15,458.30	6,871.46	9,604.33
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.28	0.21	0.21	0.28	0.21	0.25	0.47	0.34	0.25	0.47	0.25	0.29
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	0.16	0.05	(0.22)	0.21	(0.48)	(1.01)	0.02	(0.14)	(0.44)	(0.12)	(1.12)	(1.64)
	Diluted :	0.16	0.05	(0.22)	0.21	(0.47)	(0.99)	0.02	(0.14)	(0.44)	(0.12)	(1.11)	(1.63)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchange and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:
b. For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange - BSE Limited and can be accessed on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 0657282

Date : November 13, 2025
Place : Singapore



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED
CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO: 42, PLOT NO: 11 MEGHPAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Amount in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 month Ended			Half Year Ended			3 month Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	1,890.62	1,614.62	2,535.13	3,505.24	4,558.63	9,427.63	1,908.27	1,624.27	2,535.19	3,532.54	4,559.10	9,471.14
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	12.19	5.21	9.35	17.40	45.51	66.84	11.70	5.83	9.03	17.53	44.64	68.41
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	12.19	5.21	9.35	17.40	45.51	66.84	11.70	5.83	9.03	17.53	44.64	68.41
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	8.02	3.68	4.39	11.70	29.70	45.48	5.97	4.09	4.35	10.06	29.10	46.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,048.33	-	-	-	-	-	1,057.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	1. Basic:	0.05	0.02	0.03	0.08	0.20	0.30	0.04	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.19	0.31
	2. Diluted:	0.05	0.02	0.03	0.08	0.20	0.30	0.04	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.19	0.31

a. The above quarterly & half yearly results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
b. The above unaudited financial statements are prepared in accordance with accounting standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereof and in accordance with the regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.
c. The Company is engaged in three business segments i.e. Logistics service provider, Petroleum & Petroleum products and sale of Motor Vehicles.
d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & half year Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and on the website of Company www.aslindia.net.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Tripathi
(Managing Director)

Place: Anjar
Date :14-11-2025

epaper.financialexpress.com

Ahmedabad

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2025

42

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

SHIV TEXCHEM LIMITED
CIN: L24110MH2005PLC152341
Reg. Office Add : KAMLA SPACE, UNIT NO. 216, 2ND FLOOR
KHIRA NAGAR TPS III, S.V.ROAD, SANTACRUZ, (WEST),
MUMBAI - 400054, Maharashtra

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Figures are Rupees in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Half Year Ended on		For the Year Ended on	
		30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	150299.15	117099.05	103062.49	220161.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	4295.21	2748.60	2062.81	4811.41
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	4295.21	2748.60	2062.81	4811.41
4	Paid-up equity capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	2317.23	2317.23	1706.67	2317.23
5	Other Equity	35262.28	30967.07	19650.82	30967.07
6	Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted - Not annualised - (Nominal value of shares Rs. 10/- each)	27.38	18.58	12.09	30.67

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com

For SHIV TEXCHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
Vikas Pavankumar
Managing Director
(DIN: 00323118)

Date: 13.11.2025
Place: Mumbai

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED
(CIN: L24110MH1972PLC015857)
Registered Office: 102, Andheri Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
Corporate Office: B 603-A, Kaledonia, Sahar Road, Off. W.E. Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069
Telephone no. 022-66139999, Fax no. 022- 6613997775 Email Id: info@vipulorganics.com Website: www.vipulorganics.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Six Months ended	Quarter ended		Six Months ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3966.36	3,943.12	7,735.15	3966.36	3,943.12	7735.17
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	238.9	176.40	401.10	238.73	176.04	400.46
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	238.9	176.40	401.10	238.73	176.40	400.46
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	181.32	106.29	308.20	181.16	105.94	307.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	181.11	106.06	307.78	180.94	105.71	307.14
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1774.92	1316.19	1774.92	1774.92	1,316.19	1,774.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each						
	(a) Basic	1.15	0.66	1.95	1.15	0.65	1.95
	(b) Diluted	1.15	0.66	1.95	1.15	0.65	1.95

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on Friday, November 14, 2025 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.
2. Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind AS-108- Operating Segments, the Company operates in one segment i.e. Dyesstuff, Organic Pigments and Organic Intermediates. Hence, disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable.
3. The Holding Company had issued and allotted on 08-04-2025, 44,37,291 fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹10 each, for cash at a price of ₹46.00 per share (including a share premium of ₹36.00 per equity share), on a Rights basis to eligible equity shareholders. "Consequent to the Rights Issue, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been adjusted and calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33 – "Earnings Per Share", which requires retrospective adjustment of the EPS for all periods presented to reflect the bonus element embedded in the rights issue, if any.
4. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped /rearranged wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period. All the figures of financial results have been rounded off to nearest Lakh rupees.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Vipul P. Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 00181636

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2025



ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009
Regd Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.
Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Akhesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 | Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Email: info@afsl.co.in | Website: www.afsl.co.in

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Results			
		Quarter Ended		Half - Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	2,072.47	3,003.75	2614.48	5,076.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,318.99	1,563.19	902.08	2,882.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,318.99	1,563.19	902.08	2,882.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,029.00	1,322.43	688.94	2,351.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,250.61	1,599.39	1128.04	2,850.00
6	Equity Share Capital	1,224.70	1,224.70	1168.20	1,224.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Financial Results)	11,649.79	11,649.79	6,120.63	11,649.79
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	8.40	10.80	5.90	19.20
	2. Diluted:	8.40</			

